Printed in USA
©2005
Page 1
E-TG10-PL-0305
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

Please note: Due to improvements and
changes in the equipment, the illustrations shown
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
  10” TURBO GRINDERS
*PART # MODEL POWER OPTION
56600 TG10-11H 11HP HONDA GASOLINE
56700 TG10-11P 11HP HONDA PROPANE
56800-230 TG10-5B/230/3 5HP BALDOR, 230 VOLT, 3 PHASE
56800-460 TG10-5B/460/3 5HP BALDOR, 460 VOLT, 3 PHASE
56900 TG10-5B/230/1 5HP BALDOR, 230 VOLT, 1 PHASE
* ADD -F SUFFIX TO PART # FOR TURBO GRINDER w/ FLEXIBLE STYLE HEAD
Printed in USA
©2005
Page 4
 E-TG10-PL-0305
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
                  ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN ASSEMBLY GROUPING
Printed in USA
©2005
Page 5
E-TG10-PL-0305
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: MAIN ASSEMBLY GROUPING
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION QTY.
24 10657 BARB. PUSH-ON 3/8 HOSE x 1/4 MPT 1
25 11562 BARB, ELBOW 90°, 3/8 HOSE x 1/8
MPT 1
26 10864 NUT 1/8-27 PIPE THREAD 1
27 19166 10”  DIAMOND DISC -MULTI-PURPOSE
(REFER TO ACCESSORY PRICE LIST
FOR OTHER STYLE DISCS) 1
28 86108 SCREW, FLAT HEAD SKT. 3/8-24 x 3/4 4
29 86320A HUB ASSEMBLY w/ BRGS. & SEALS
(ITEMS 30-33) 1
30 86320HG HUB ONLY w/ RACES & GREASE
FITTING HOLE 1
31 10808 FITTING, GREASE 1/4-28 STRAIGHT 1
32 86321 BEARING, TAPERED ROLLER 1” ID CONE 2
33 86322 SEAL, BEARING HUB 1-1/4 2
34 86319 SPACER, HUB BEARING 2
35 50019 NUT, JAM 1-14 2
36 86323 WASHER, NORD-LOCK 1” (PAIR) 1
37 HEAD ASSEMBLY
(SEE ILLUSTRATION #2 & 3) 1
38 86304 HANDLE BAR 1
39 10608 GRIP, HAND 1” MODEL AT 2
40 10029 SCREW, CAP 3/8-24 x 1-3/4 4
41 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 8
42 10004 NUT, LOCK 3/8-24 4
43 79013 WHEEL 8 x 2-1/2 x 3/4” BRG. 2
44 10428 COLLAR, LOCKING 3/4” ID 2
45 10009 WASHER, FLAT 3/4 4
46 HEAD ASSY. w/ BRG. (ITEMS 29-37) 1
86333     RIGID STYLE
86326     FLEXIBLE STYLE
1 86336 MAIN FRAME 1
2 10321 SCREW, CAP 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 4
3 10045 WASHER, LOCK 1/2 4
4 86303 HOOD 1
5 10907 SCREW, CAP 3/8-16 x 3/4 2
6 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 2
7 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 2
8 86338 CLAMP, HOSE , SAE #188, 12-1/4 1
9 86337 RUBBER, SKIRT 2” H x 35 1/8” L 1
10 86345 WEIGHT BLOCK, 30 LB.
(ELEC. ONLY) 1
11 10323 SCREW, CAP 1/2-13 x 2-1/2